
Day Date Tournament Time Food Special Comments Price

Saturday April 9 Opening Event - "Man in Box" 12:09 PM Incl SMGA Spring Meeting & Breakfast (10:00am) $20

Saturday April 16 Open Format Tourney 8:06 AM $20

Friday April 22 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l SHOTGUN $5

Saturday April 23 Open Format Tourney 8:06 AM $20

Saturday April 30 Match Play Tourney 8:06 AM 1v2 3v4 Presdient's Reception - 6:00PM $60

Saturday May 7 Kirkwood Ryder Cup (at Shawnee) 8:06 AM Add'l SHOTGUN - vs Great Bear $10

Saturday May 14 Match Play Tourney 8:06 AM 1v3 2v4

Wednesday May 18 Spring Member/Guest 12:09 PM Incl SHOTGUN - Better Ball of Partners (up to 3 Guests) $100

Saturday May 21 Shawnee Craft Open 7:30 AM Add'l Tee Times - Modified Stableford Scoring (net) $40

Friday May 27 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l SHOTGUN $5

Saturday May 28 Open Format Tourney 8:24 AM $20

Monday May 30 Memorial Day - Mixed SMGA/SWGA 8:30 AM SHOTGUN Best 2 of 4 (Dbl Bogey limit) - Guests Welcome $15

Saturday June 4 Member/Member - Day 1 7:30 AM Day 1 - "Pinehurst" or "Chapman" play $50

Sunday June 5 Member/Member - Day 2 7:30 AM Add'l Day 2 - SHOTGUN - Better Ball of Partners

Saturday June 11 Match Play Tourney 7:30AM 1v4 2v3

Saturday June 18 Governor's Cup 8:30 AM Metal Play $50

Sunday June 19 Open - Happy Father's Day

Friday June 24 Mixed Twilight 5:30 PM Add'l SHOTGUN $5

Saturday June 25 Match Play Tourney 8:06 AM 1v2 3v4

Saturday July 2 Open Format Tourney 7:30 AM $20

Monday July 4 Firecracker Open - Mixed SWGA/SMGA 8:30 AM Add'l SHOTGUN -Red, White & Blue - Guests Welcome $15

Saturday July 9 President's Cup - Day 1 8:30AM SHOTGUN - Medal Play $50

Sunday July 10 President's Cup- Day 2 7:30AM Add'l SHOTGUN - Medal Play

Wednesday July 13 Kirkwood Inv - Summer Member/Guest 8:00 AM Incl 2 Man - 27 Hole $70

Saturday July 16 Island Madness 12:09 PM Add'l TRIPLE TEE -  Guests Welcome - ISLAND NIGHT $20

Friday July 22 Mixed Twilight 5:30PM Incl SHOTGUN $5

Saturday July 23 Match Play Tourney 7:30 AM 1v3 3v4

Saturday July 30 Open Format Tourney 7:30 AM $20

Sunday July 31 1st Round - Club Championships 8:06 AM Match Play Format $25

Saturday August 6 2nd Round - Club Championships 7:30 AM Match Play Format

Sunday August 7 Semi-Finals - Club Championships 8:30 AM Match Play Format

Saturday August 13 Match Play Tourney 7:30 AM 1v4 2v3

Saturday August 13 Finals-Club Championships 7:30 AM Match Play Format - 27 holes for Championship Flight

Friday August 19 Mixed Twilight 5:30 PM Add'l SHOTGUN $5

Saturday August 20 Match Play Tourney 8:06 AM 1v4 2v3

Saturday August 27 Match Play Championship -Round 1 7:30 AM

Saturday September 3 Match Play Championships - 2nd Round 7:30 AM

Monday September 5 Labor Day Open - Mixed SWGA/SMGA 8:00 AM Add'l SHOTGUN -BB Of Partners - Guests Welcome $15

Saturday September 10 Kirkwood Ryder Cup (at Great Bear) 8:30 AM $10

Friday September 16 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l SHOTGUN - Format & Dinner Open $5

Saturday September 17 Senior Championships 8:06 AM Medal Play $30

Saturday September 24 Buckwood Cup Elimination 8:30 AM Top 20 $25

Saturday October 1 Oktoberfest Double - Member/Guest 8:30AM 6,6,6 - Followed by Fun - Season Awards $60

Saturday October 8 Buckwood Cup Championship 8:30 AM Incl Top 12 $25

Saturday October 15 Open Format Tourney 9:00 AM $20

Saturday October 22 Open Format Tourney 9:00 AM TBA - End of Season SMGA Meeting Prior $20
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